7117124, 2:30 PM Mail - Perez, Chris - Outlook

RE: [EXTERNAL] RE: Starship Flight 4 - 6.6.24

Reagan Faught <Reagan.Faught@tpwd.texas.gov>

Thu 6/6/2024 9:41 AM

To:Bilodeau, Stephanie A <stephanie_bilodeau@fws.gov>;Perez, Chris <chris_perez@fws.gov>;Justin Leclaire
<JLeclaire@cbbep.org>

Awesome, thanks Stephanie!

They have been asked to hold off on entry unless hazard/proprietary retrieval is needed, which | am not
aware of any for this launch.

| was also notified there is some debris north of the pad described as tank/piping insulation. Same
situation there, they have been asked to hold off on entry.

From: Bilodeau, Stephanie A <stephanie_bilodeau@fws.gov>

Sent: Thursday, June 6, 2024 8:58 AM

To: Reagan Faught <Reagan.Faught@tpwd.texas.gov>; Perez, Chris <chris_perez@fws.gov>; Justin Leclaire
<JLeclaire@cbbep.org>

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] RE: Starship Flight 4 - 6.6.24

ALERT: This email came from an external source. Do not open attachments or click on links in unknown or
unexpected emails.

Thanks, Reagan. Even SpaceX staff walking around out there checking out the debris will be
disturbance for the nesting birds so hopefully they’re able to do most of it with the drone. A
coordinated entrance into the nesting habitat would be best. It would have been a waste of time
setting up that fencing to protect the birds yesterday if they just get disturbed enough by people
today to abandon their nests anyway!

I'll be on site within the hour and will keep you updated.

Get Qutlook for iOS

From: Reagan Faught <Reagan.Faught@tpwd.texas.gov>
Sent: Thursday, June 6, 2024 8:35:17 AM
To: Bilodeau, Stephanie A <stephanie_bilodeau@fws.gov>; Perez, Chris <chris_perez@fws.gov>; Justin Leclaire

<JLeclaire@cbbep.org>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: Starship Flight 4 - 6.6.24

This email has been received from outside of DOI - Use caution before clicking on links, opening attachments, or responding.

Notified that some debris is visible in the flats south of the pad. | have asked SpaceX to hold off on
retrieval until we can assess due to the active nest in that area.

Stephanie and Justin, can you take a look at the debris when on-site later today and let me know what
you find?
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Thanks!
Reagan

From: Reagan Faught

Sent: Thursday, June 6, 2024 8:14 AM

To: Bilodeau, Stephanie A <stephanie_bilodeau@fws.gov>; chris_perez@fws.gov; Justin Leclaire
<JLeclaire@cbbep.org>

Subject: FW: Starship Flight 4 - 6.6.24

FYI

From: Reagan Faught

Sent: Thursday, June 6, 2024 8:13 AM

To: Brian Tompkins <Brian.Tompkins@tpwd.texas.gov>; Christopher Bishop
<Christopher.Bishop@tpwd.texas.gov>; David Kroskie <David.Kroskie@tpwd.texas.gov>; Jackie Robinson
<Jackie.Robinson@tpwd.texas.gov>; Justin Fleury <Justin.Fleury@tpwd.texas.gov>; Kristen Eggers
<Kristen.Eggers@tpwd.texas.gov>; Russell Hooten <Russell. Hooten@tpwd.texas.gov>; Willy Cupit
<Willy.Cupit@tpwd.texas.gov>; Zachary Olsen <Zachary.Olsen@tpwd.texas.gov>; Allison Winney
<Allison.Winney@tpwd.texas.gov>; Chris Dowdy <Chris.Dowdy@tpwd.texas.gov>; Craig Bonds
<craig.bonds@tpwd.texas.gov>; Greg Creacy <Greg.Creacy@tpwd.texas.gov>; Justin Rhodes
<Justin.Rhodes@tpwd.texas.gov>; Laura Zebehazy <Laura.Zebehazy@tpwd.texas.gov>; Liana Garcia
<Liana.Garcia@tpwd.texas.gov>; Rodney Franklin <Rodney.Franklin@tpwd.texas.gov>

Subject: Starship Flight 4 - 6.6.24

Good Morning, here is a current update on the launch today.

» Successful launch occurred this morning at 7:50am with Starship fully clearing launch pad.

» At 8:05am SpaceX provided notification of a small wildfire south of pad believed to be on TPWD
property. Believed the fire has self-extinguished. SpaceX will confirm and provide coordinates of
fire.

Nothing else to report at this time.

Thanks!
Reagan Faught

State Parks Region 2 Director
Texas Parks and Wildlife Department
361-205-9382 cell
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